seeking	to	conduct	a	capital	raising	to	raise	up	to	$3,000,000	via	the	issue	of	up	to
60,000,000	ordinary	shares	at	an	issue	price	of	$0.05	per	share	(subject	to	an	ASX
waiver	of	ASX	Listing	Rule	2.1	condition	2)	(“Capital	Raising”).

The	Capital	Raising	will	be	in	the	form	of	an	offer	to	eligible	overseas	and	Australian
investors	under	a	Prospectus.

Please	refer	to	the	capital	structure	table	below	for	details	of	the	Company’s	proposed
capital	structure	following	the	Capital	Raising.

Conversion	of	Convertible	Notes	and	Miniran	debt	to	shares

As	part	of	the	Proposed	Transaction,	the	Company	will	seek	to	convert	approximately
$1,350,000	in	current	convertible	note	debt	and	approximately	$660,000	in	funds
payable	to	the	vendors	of	Miniran	Pty	Ltd	into	ordinary	shares	in	the	Company	at	an
issue	price	of	$0.05	per	share,	subject	to	the	agreement	of	note	holders	and	the	Miniran
vendors.

Please	refer	to	the	capital	structure	table	below	for	details	of	the	Company’s	proposed
capital	structure	following	these	conversions.

Pro-forma	capital	structure

Following	completion	of	the	Proposed	Transaction	and	related	transactions,	the	capital
structure	of	the	Company	will	be	as	follows:

	 Shares		 %	capital*

Shares	on	issue	(LGR)		 108,421,313	 19.41%

Conversion	of	Miniran	debt		 Up	to	13,200,000	 2.36%

Conversion	of	Convertible
Note	debt

Up	to	27,000,000	 4.83%

Consideration	Shares		 350,000,000	 62.65%

Capital	Raising			 Up	to	60,000,000	 10.74%

Total		 Up	to	558,621,313	 100%
*Assuming	completion	of	the	Proposed	Transaction,	conversion	of	Miniran	debt,	conversion	of	Convertible	Notes	and	Capital	Raising,	and
that	$3,000,000	is	raised	under	the	Capital	Raising.	All	percentages	are	approximate	as	subject	to	rounding.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Spin	out	or	divestment	of	Graphite	assets

The	Company	intends	to	spin	out	or	divest	its	existing	Sri	Lankan	graphite	assets	as
soon	as	practicable	following	completion	of	the	Proposed	Transaction	and	shareholder
approval	for	the	change	in	activities.

Further	information	will	be	provided	to	the	Company’s	shareholders	as	the	Proposed